
All original equipment manufacturers names and part numbers are used for identification purposes only, and we
are in no way implying that our products are original equipment parts. Prices subject to change without notice.

Replaces Toro Groundsmaster 3505-D
Parts
Traction Unit - Model 30826 & 30849
Radiator & Air Intake



All original equipment manufacturers names and part numbers are used for identification purposes only, and we
are in no way implying that our products are original equipment parts. Prices subject to change without notice.

Item
No

R&R
Part No.

OEM
Part No. Description

Qty
Req

Order
Quantity

Hoses

1 R104-0454 104-0454 Hose- Radiator - Upper 1

3 R100-4809 100-4809 Hose - Radiator - Lower 1

Tech Note: Fits Models 30839/30843/30826:

4 R99-3646 99-3646 Hose-Cooler, Oil 2

5 R92-7536 92-7536 Hydraulic Hose Assy 1

Gauges and Controls

8 R99-7435 99-7435 Relay - 70 Amp 1

Other Parts Available

10 R104-4853-03 104-4853-03 Screen Assy - Hood 1

11 R301504

2296-42,
301504,
32127-24,
32128-33,
32146-17,
3296-16,
3296-42,
3296-42 ,
915661P

Locknut - ESNA 1/4-20 8

12 R3234-4 3234-4 Bolt - Hx Ser Was HD 1/4-20 x
3/4 8

13 R104-4855-03 104-4855-03 Frame Assy - Radiator 1

14 R150845 100-4869 Oil Cooler 1

15 R93-5957 120-1690,
93-5957 Cap - Radiator 1

Tech Note: Fits Models 30839/30843/30826:

16 R99-3637 99-3637 Radiator 1

Replaces Toro Groundsmaster 3505-D
Parts
Traction Unit - Model 30826 & 30849
Radiator & Air Intake



All original equipment manufacturers names and part numbers are used for identification purposes only, and we
are in no way implying that our products are original equipment parts. Prices subject to change without notice.

Item
No

R&R
Part No.

OEM
Part No. Description

Qty
Req

Order
Quantity

Tech Note: Fits Models 30839/30843/30826:

17 R32105-13 32105-13 Screw - Hx Was HD 10-32 x 3/4 1

18 R340-142 340-142,
95-1692 Hydraulic Fitting - 90 Deg 1

20 R3296-2
32127-10,
3296-2,
9157404

Nut - #10 Lock 1

21 R92-2379 92-2379 Clamp - Hose 4

23 RX1G64272400

104-9318,
105-3753,
98-9323,
98-9397

Kubota Tank - Reserve Assy 1

24 R3234-5 3234-5,
62-3310

Bolt - 5/16-18x3/4 Hx Ser Was
HD 2

26 R445722

30-8980,
32128-2,
32128-20,
32128-20

Nut - Serrated Washer 2

27 R2412-34 2412-34,
31-0120 Clamp - Hose .75-1.5 4

Detail Description: Stainless steel hose clamp with 5/16" slotted hex head, heat treated carbon
steel, plated with zinc plus trivalent chromate for long lasting protection.:

27 RG116

2412-34,
31-0120,
94-3188,
94-3189,
94-3193,
94-3203,
94-3204

Clamp - Hose 3/4" x 1-1/2" -
Box/10 2

Detail Description: Stainless steel hose clamps with 5/16" slotted hex head, heat treated carbon
steel, plated with zinc plus trivalent chromate for long lasting protection. Good general-purpose
clamp. Box of 10.:

Replaces Toro Groundsmaster 3505-D
Parts
Traction Unit - Model 30826 & 30849
Radiator & Air Intake



All original equipment manufacturers names and part numbers are used for identification purposes only, and we
are in no way implying that our products are original equipment parts. Prices subject to change without notice.

Item
No

R&R
Part No.

OEM
Part No. Description

Qty
Req

Order
Quantity

29 R32104-116 32104-116 Screw - 12 x 1/2 Sheet Metal
Hswh 8

30 R100-4885-03 100-4885-03 Shroud - Fan - Top 1

31 R110-8798-03 100-4898-03,
110-8798-03 Shroud - Lower - Fan 1

Tech Note: Fits Models 30839/30843/30826:

32 R304-46 304-46 Draincock 1

34 R2412-129

2412-129,
94-3188,
94-3189,
94-3193,
94-3203,
94-3204

Clamp - Worm 9/16-1 1/4 4

35 R3234-1 321-11,
3234-1

Bolt - Flanged Serrated Hex HD
3/8-16 x 3/4 4

36 R3230-1

01-173-0506,
3230-1,
3230-20,
900037P

Bolt - Carriage 5/16-18 x 3/4 4

37 R32128-44 32128-44 Nut 4

38 R95-8702-03 95-8702,
95-8702-03 Shield - Radiator - Lower 1

39 R237-81
237-81,
237.81,
327-81

O-Ring 1

40 R340-9 340-9 Fitting - Straight Connector 1

41 R237-58 237-58 O-Ring 1

42 R59-9740

249-39,
59-9740,
60-8660,
60-8670

Flex Draw Latch Assy 2

Replaces Toro Groundsmaster 3505-D
Parts
Traction Unit - Model 30826 & 30849
Radiator & Air Intake



All original equipment manufacturers names and part numbers are used for identification purposes only, and we
are in no way implying that our products are original equipment parts. Prices subject to change without notice.

Item
No

R&R
Part No.

OEM
Part No. Description

Qty
Req

Order
Quantity

43 R3290-55 3290-55 Rivet - 5/32 x 3/8 Pop Rivet 4

44 R95-8728 95-8728 Bracket - Hood Pivot 2

45 R453011

01-166-0100,
01-166-0120,
01-166-0270,
01-166-0500,
01-166-0600,
01-166-0620,
132-4593,
2356-3,
237-12,
24-10-AD,
24-11-AD,
24-11-BD,
24-12-AD,
24-12-BD,
30-9310,
32-8190,
3256-24,
3256-3,
3256-36,
3256-4,
453011,
47-9950,
48-9220,
513458,
7-0052

Washer - Flat 3/8 SAE Y/Zinc 8

46 R323-6

01-150-0010,
01-178-0608,
20-47-AD,
20-47-AGD,
3224-2,
323-6,
49-3510,
908034P,
908332

Bolt - Hex HD 3/8-16 x 1 GR5 YZ 4

47 R100-4866 100-4866 Grommet 1

48 R340-126 340-126 Nut - Bulkhead 1

49 R322-17 322-17 Bolt 2

Replaces Toro Groundsmaster 3505-D
Parts
Traction Unit - Model 30826 & 30849
Radiator & Air Intake



All original equipment manufacturers names and part numbers are used for identification purposes only, and we
are in no way implying that our products are original equipment parts. Prices subject to change without notice.

Item
No

R&R
Part No.

OEM
Part No. Description

Qty
Req

Order
Quantity

50 R3296-47 3296-47 Locknut - 5/16-18 Jam Nyloc 2

51 R249-40 249-40 Keeper - Draw Latch 1

52 R107-0333 107-0333 Rivet- Dome Blind Pop - 1/8 x
(.5-.625) 2

53 R106-6754 106-6754 Decal - Danger 1

Replaces Toro Groundsmaster 3505-D
Parts
Traction Unit - Model 30826 & 30849
Radiator & Air Intake


